etal structure that would be bearing upon the feet upward, as 
in a normal standing attitude, thus this relaxed on the side 
laying position showing the most natural default positional 
posture of the upper portion of the femur bone, wherein the 
femur bone is at one-hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees of 
angle from the backbone, plus the pelvis and the backbone, 
wherein the backbone again is in what can be termed the 
Lordosis operational state with the lumbar curve in its natural 
state, or more importantly that the discs of the backhave equal

[...]

no gravitational force on the skeletal structure in its normal 
Vertical axis, i.e. as in standing, thus FIGS. 6 and 7 showing 
the most natural default positional posture of the upper por 
tion of the femur bone, wherein the femur bone lengthwise is 
positioned at one-hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees of 
angle from the backbone as shown. Thus in FIGS. 6 and 7, as 
shown in the pelvis and the backbone positioning, wherein 
the backbone again is in what can be termed a Lordosis 
operational state with the lumbar curve in its natural state, or